
Class 2A State Qualifying Cross Country Meet Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 20, 2016

Cloudy, 50's at start
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian 55 4 5 7 17 22 34 46 17:12.1 0:52.6
2 Western Christian 65 6 8 13 14 24 27 28 17:16.9 0:51.4
3 Glr/Cl 72 1 2 18 25 26 30 45 17:13.3 1:23.8
4 Sioux Center 145 19 20 31 33 42 52 56 18:07.9 1:20.9
5 Estherville Lincoln C 166 10 23 38 47 48 80 82 18:25.9 2:00.7
6 Okoboji Milford 192 9 36 43 51 53 58 65 18:40.8 2:11.6
7 Missouri Valley 194 15 21 29 63 66 77 78 18:30.1 2:30.9
8 South Central Calhoun 218 3 41 44 62 68 69 85 18:50.3 3:18.1
9 Sheldon 223 12 35 39 67 70 76 89 18:51.3 2:40.2
10 Cherokee Washington 235 32 37 50 55 61 84 87 19:04.0 1:25.9
11 Bhrv 262 40 49 54 59 60 64 75 19:20.9 0:51.8
12 Wckp 284 11 16 83 86 88 90 20:11.8 5:44.1
13 Pocahontas Area 347 57 71 72 73 74 79 81 19:53.1 0:28.2

Incomplete Teams: East Sac County

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Unity Christian
738 4 Joseph Schoonhoven, 10

16:52.1
733 5 Jacob Vander Plaats, 12

16:54.2
731 7 Franklin Reinders, 12 17:00.9
730 17 Christopher De Groot, 12

17:28.9
732 22 Treyton Schiebout, 12 17:44.7
736 34 Caden Zonnefeld, 11 18:21.5
734 46 Jonah Vander Kooi, 11 19:10.3

Total Time = 1:26:00.5     Total Places = 55

2. Western Christian
765 6 Tristan Hulstein, 12 16:55.9
766 8 Zach Elbers, 11 17:04.5
767 13 Jon Veldman, 10 17:17.8
768 14 Trevin Hulstein, 9 17:19.0
771 24 Nolan Vande Griend, 12

17:47.3
770 27 Michael Van Den Top, 11

17:49.6
769 28 Jeff DeKam, 10 17:52.7

Total Time = 1:26:24.3     Total Places = 65

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Glr/Cl
612 1 Gable Sieperda, 11 16:25.2
613 2 Joe Anderson, 10 16:28.3
611 18 Luke Schriever, 11 17:35.5
617 25 Austin Henning, 9 17:48.5
614 26 Blake Johnson, 10 17:49.0
615 30 Taeron Olson, 10 18:01.2
610 45 Josh Haken, 11 19:09.4

Total Time = 1:26:06.2     Total Places = 72

4. Sioux Center
697 19 Peter Shippy, 10 17:37.4
696 20 Sam Schrader, 12 17:38.8
701 31 Sam Harrison, 9 18:07.0
700 33 Gabe Rathbun, 9 18:18.3
695 42 Jacob Schrader, 12 18:58.2
698 52 Vale Cade, 11 19:19.8
699 56 Derek Ten Pas, 11 19:31.6

Total Time = 1:30:39.5     Total Places = 145

5. Estherville Lincoln C
599 10 Taylor Myers, 9 17:12.9
600 23 Kevin Dong, 12 17:46.0
597 38 Riley Theesfeld, 10 18:43.9
594 47 Drew Condon, 12 19:13.2
596 48 Ethan Traff, 11 19:13.6
598 80 Jacob Jensen, 9 20:24.4
595 82 Marcus Smith, 11 20:31.5

Total Time = 1:32:09.5     Total Places = 166



6. Okoboji Milford
645 9 Ethan Albright, 10 17:09.3
646 36 Jacob Lamb, 9 18:30.8
649 43 Sean Greiner, 12 19:05.0
650 51 David Alexander, 10 19:17.7
647 53 Caleb Lambertus, 9 19:20.9
651 58 Taylor Parsons, 9 19:33.3
648 65 Isaac Fritsch, 12 19:49.9

Total Time = 1:33:23.6     Total Places = 192

7. Missouri Valley
628 15 Gage Graeve, 11 17:19.7
630 21 Jordan Hustak, 10 17:39.4
629 29 Grant Guinan, 10 17:56.2
631 63 Drew West, 9 19:44.5
632 66 Jacobb Bowman, 9 19:50.6
634 77 Nathan Sargent, 10 20:05.6
636 78 Danny Martin, 11 20:13.9

Total Time = 1:32:30.3     Total Places = 194

8. South Central Calhoun
714 3 Spencer Moon, 10 16:34.0
716 41 Nic Englin, 11 18:55.7
715 44 Chase Pibal, 11 19:08.7
720 62 Mason Henry, 10 19:40.8
717 68 Matthew Clark, 10 19:52.1
718 69 Colin Johnson, 10 19:54.3
719 85 Kyle Poen, 10 21:35.2

Total Time = 1:34:11.2     Total Places = 218

9. Sheldon
681 12 Dawson Jacobsma, 11 17:14.6
682 35 Steven Van Meeteren, 11

18:30.2
684 39 Eric Heibult, 10 18:45.6
687 67 Peter Hamill, 9 19:51.7
686 70 Jacob Tutje, 10 19:54.7
685 76 Andy Fjeld, 10 20:02.9
683 89 Brian Nilles, 10 23:20.8

Total Time = 1:34:16.6     Total Places = 223

10. Cherokee Washington
570 32 Mason Hill, 10 18:14.3
571 37 Bryce Kremer, 9 18:40.5
574 50 Kyle Johnson, 12 19:16.5
572 55 Max DeVos, 12 19:28.4
573 61 Matt Stines, 12 19:40.2
575 84 Thad Booth, 10 21:02.5
578 87 Dax Johannsen, 12 22:56.7

Total Time = 1:35:19.8     Total Places = 235

11. Bhrv
559 40 Cole Rensink, 10 18:48.0
557 49 Parker Top, 12 19:15.6
558 54 Tyler Woelber, 11 19:25.7
556 59 Brooklyn Iverson, 12 19:35.6
561 60 Logan Moore, 9 19:39.7
560 64 Kayden Top, 10 19:45.2
562 75 Caleb Westra, 9 20:01.6

Total Time = 1:36:44.5     Total Places = 262

12. Wckp
752 11 Eric Hoffman, 10 17:13.9
751 16 Austin Korynta, 12 17:26.1
754 83 Derek Hytrek, 10 20:32.9
753 86 Noah Muckey, 11 22:48.3
756 88 Karsen Gray, 9 22:57.9
750 90 Marc Eyer, 12 25:00.8

Total Time = 1:40:58.9     Total Places = 284

13. Pocahontas Area
666 57 Chris Meyer, 9 19:32.9
663 71 Tyson Peterson, 9 19:55.1
664 72 Jon Kirsch, 11 19:56.7
671 73 Jacob Mielke, 10 19:59.8
670 74 Braxton Long, 10 20:01.0
665 79 Nate Hanson, 10 20:14.3
667 81 Jared Hersom, 12 20:29.6

Total Time = 1:39:25.3     Total Places = 347



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

612 1 1 Gable Sieperda, 11 16:25.2 Glr/Cl
613 2 2 Joe Anderson, 10 16:28.3 Glr/Cl
714 3 3 Spencer Moon, 10 16:34.0 South Central Calhoun
738 4 4 Joseph Schoonhoven, 10

16:52.1 Unity Christian
733 5 5 Jacob Vander Plaats, 12

16:54.2 Unity Christian
765 6 6 Tristan Hulstein, 12 16:55.9 Western Christian
731 7 7 Franklin Reinders, 12 17:00.9 Unity Christian
766 8 8 Zach Elbers, 11 17:04.5 Western Christian
645 9 9 Ethan Albright, 10 17:09.3 Okoboji Milford
599 10 10 Taylor Myers, 9 17:12.9 Estherville Lincoln C
752 11 11 Eric Hoffman, 10 17:13.9 Wckp
681 12 12 Dawson Jacobsma, 11 17:14.6 Sheldon
767 13 13 Jon Veldman, 10 17:17.8 Western Christian
768 14 14 Trevin Hulstein, 9 17:19.0 Western Christian
628 15 15 Gage Graeve, 11 17:19.7 Missouri Valley
751 16 16 Austin Korynta, 12 17:26.1 Wckp
730 17 17 Christopher De Groot, 12

17:28.9 Unity Christian
611 18 18 Luke Schriever, 11 17:35.5 Glr/Cl
697 19 19 Peter Shippy, 10 17:37.4 Sioux Center
696 20 20 Sam Schrader, 12 17:38.8 Sioux Center
630 21 21 Jordan Hustak, 10 17:39.4 Missouri Valley
732 22 22 Treyton Schiebout, 12 17:44.7 Unity Christian
600 23 23 Kevin Dong, 12 17:46.0 Estherville Lincoln C
771 24 24 Nolan Vande Griend, 12

17:47.3 Western Christian
617 25 25 Austin Henning, 9 17:48.5 Glr/Cl
614 26 26 Blake Johnson, 10 17:49.0 Glr/Cl
770 27 27 Michael Van Den Top, 11

17:49.6 Western Christian
769 28 28 Jeff DeKam, 10 17:52.7 Western Christian
629 29 29 Grant Guinan, 10 17:56.2 Missouri Valley
615 30 30 Taeron Olson, 10 18:01.2 Glr/Cl
701 31 31 Sam Harrison, 9 18:07.0 Sioux Center
570 32 32 Mason Hill, 10 18:14.3 Cherokee Washington
700 33 33 Gabe Rathbun, 9 18:18.3 Sioux Center
736 34 34 Caden Zonnefeld, 11 18:21.5 Unity Christian
682 35 35 Steven Van Meeteren, 11

18:30.2 Sheldon
646 36 36 Jacob Lamb, 9 18:30.8 Okoboji Milford
571 37 37 Bryce Kremer, 9 18:40.5 Cherokee Washington
597 38 38 Riley Theesfeld, 10 18:43.9 Estherville Lincoln C
684 39 39 Eric Heibult, 10 18:45.6 Sheldon
559 40 40 Cole Rensink, 10 18:48.0 Bhrv
716 41 41 Nic Englin, 11 18:55.7 South Central Calhoun
695 42 42 Jacob Schrader, 12 18:58.2 Sioux Center
649 43 43 Sean Greiner, 12 19:05.0 Okoboji Milford
715 44 44 Chase Pibal, 11 19:08.7 South Central Calhoun
610 45 45 Josh Haken, 11 19:09.4 Glr/Cl
734 46 46 Jonah Vander Kooi, 11 19:10.3 Unity Christian
594 47 47 Drew Condon, 12 19:13.2 Estherville Lincoln C
596 48 48 Ethan Traff, 11 19:13.6 Estherville Lincoln C
557 49 49 Parker Top, 12 19:15.6 Bhrv
574 50 50 Kyle Johnson, 12 19:16.5 Cherokee Washington
650 51 51 David Alexander, 10 19:17.7 Okoboji Milford
698 52 52 Vale Cade, 11 19:19.8 Sioux Center
647 53 53 Caleb Lambertus, 9 19:20.9 Okoboji Milford
558 54 54 Tyler Woelber, 11 19:25.7 Bhrv



572 55 55 Max DeVos, 12 19:28.4 Cherokee Washington
699 56 56 Derek Ten Pas, 11 19:31.6 Sioux Center
666 57 57 Chris Meyer, 9 19:32.9 Pocahontas Area
651 58 58 Taylor Parsons, 9 19:33.3 Okoboji Milford
556 59 59 Brooklyn Iverson, 12 19:35.6 Bhrv
561 60 60 Logan Moore, 9 19:39.7 Bhrv
573 61 61 Matt Stines, 12 19:40.2 Cherokee Washington
720 62 62 Mason Henry, 10 19:40.8 South Central Calhoun
631 63 63 Drew West, 9 19:44.5 Missouri Valley
560 64 64 Kayden Top, 10 19:45.2 Bhrv
648 65 65 Isaac Fritsch, 12 19:49.9 Okoboji Milford
632 66 66 Jacobb Bowman, 9 19:50.6 Missouri Valley
687 67 67 Peter Hamill, 9 19:51.7 Sheldon
717 68 68 Matthew Clark, 10 19:52.1 South Central Calhoun
718 69 69 Colin Johnson, 10 19:54.3 South Central Calhoun
686 70 70 Jacob Tutje, 10 19:54.7 Sheldon
663 71 71 Tyson Peterson, 9 19:55.1 Pocahontas Area
664 72 72 Jon Kirsch, 11 19:56.7 Pocahontas Area
671 73 73 Jacob Mielke, 10 19:59.8 Pocahontas Area
670 74 74 Braxton Long, 10 20:01.0 Pocahontas Area
562 75 75 Caleb Westra, 9 20:01.6 Bhrv
685 76 76 Andy Fjeld, 10 20:02.9 Sheldon
634 77 77 Nathan Sargent, 10 20:05.6 Missouri Valley
636 78 78 Danny Martin, 11 20:13.9 Missouri Valley
665 79 79 Nate Hanson, 10 20:14.3 Pocahontas Area
598 80 80 Jacob Jensen, 9 20:24.4 Estherville Lincoln C
667 81 81 Jared Hersom, 12 20:29.6 Pocahontas Area
595 82 82 Marcus Smith, 11 20:31.5 Estherville Lincoln C
754 83 83 Derek Hytrek, 10 20:32.9 Wckp
575 84 84 Thad Booth, 10 21:02.5 Cherokee Washington
719 85 85 Kyle Poen, 10 21:35.2 South Central Calhoun
587 86 Fernando Vaca, 11 22:08.0 East Sac County
589 87 Zach Jergens, 9 22:14.0 East Sac County
753 88 86 Noah Muckey, 11 22:48.3 Wckp
578 89 87 Dax Johannsen, 12 22:56.7 Cherokee Washington
756 90 88 Karsen Gray, 9 22:57.9 Wckp
683 91 89 Brian Nilles, 10 23:20.8 Sheldon
750 92 90 Marc Eyer, 12 25:00.8 Wckp
588 93 Lane Snyder, 10 25:32.7 East Sac County


